which the Iniapectors' reports disclose, viz. :-That the sehools suifer for
want, of carrying out the 'lcourse of study' ordered by the Protestant
Committee.

(Signed) "J. W. Quiuxo, Chairman."
The revenue from the blarriage License Fees for the past, year

arnounted to seven thousand two hundred and ten dollars ($7,210)
after deducting two hundred dollars ($200) for management. 0f
this sum five thousand dollars3 ($5,000) were appropriated for

tTnverityEducation as fol'kows: